

Fw: PAC Member TLM Holdings, LLC's, Response to Oregon Department of Aviation for December 10 PAC Meeting (ODAV) "Preferred Alternative"

From Brandy Steffen <br/> steffen@jla.us.com>

Date Mon 2025-01-06 4:54 PM

To Jen Winslow <Jen.winslow@jla.us.com>; Ashley Balsom <ashley.balsom@jla.us.com>

## **BRANDY STEFFEN | JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT**

Senior Program Manager + Partner
She/Her » Why pronouns matter
brandy.steffen@jla.us.com » Office 503-235-5881 » jla.us.com
Meeting + email hours 9 a.m.–5 p.m. Monday–Thursday » Administrative-only hours Friday
Check my availability » Schedule a 30 minute check-in

**JLA Public Involvement's mission:** To create collaborative, meaningful and exceptionally effective public processes that lead to better, more inclusive outcomes.

Please note: I will be on vacation, without access to my email, starting Friday, 01/24/25 and returning Monday, 02/03/25.

From: Wendie Kellington <wk@klgpc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 10, 2024 3:57 PM
To: Brandy Steffen <br/>
Steffen <br/>
To: Brandy Steffen <br/>
Steffen <br/>
To: Brandy Steffen <br/>
To: Brandy Steffen <br/>
To: Brandy Steffen <br/>
Steffen <br/>
Steffen <br/>
To: Brandy Steffen <br/>
Steffen <b

**Subject:** RE: PAC Member TLM Holdings, LLC's, Response to Oregon Department of Aviation for December 10 PAC Meeting (ODAV) "Preferred Alternative"

Hi Brandy,

Per my earlier email, attached is Exhibit 9 to PAC Member TLM's letter objection to ODAV's preferred alternative. Please confirm receipt. Regards, Wendie Kellington.



Wendie L. Kellington | Attorney at Law.

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 2209
Lake Oswego, OR 97035
PHYSICAL ADDRESS
4500 Kruse Way, #340
Lake Oswego Or 97035
(503) 636-0069 office
(503) 636-0102 fax
wk@klgpc.com
www.wkellington.com

This e-mail transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is **PRIVILEGED**, **CONFIDENTIAL**, and exempt from disclosure by law. Any unauthorized dissemination, distribution or reproduction is strictly prohibited. **If you have received this transmission in error**, please immediately notify the sender and permanently delete this transmission including any attachments in their entirety.



Wendie Kellington